
el paso chihuahuas at round rock EXPRESS
Saturday, May 20, 2023 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 43 | Home Game 26 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX

SUNDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
ELP	 Anderson Espinoza	 R	 2-2	 5.46	 35
RR	 Cody Bradford	 L	 5-1	 0.91	 37

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (22-20)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
9	 Rafael Ortega (L)	 RF	 .236	 4	 19
6	 Jonathan Ornelas	 SS	 .238	 0	 13 	
24	 Sam Huff	 C	 .283	 5	 23
5	 Blaine Crim	 1B	 .256	 4	 12 
39	 Yoshi Tsutsugo (L)	 DH	 .216	 1	 14
10	 Elier Hernandez	 CF	 .287	 4	 16
3	 Davis Wendzel	 3B	 .207	 3	 15
21	 Dio Arias	 2B	 .286	 1	 10
25	 Sandro Fabian	 LF	 .229	 1	 6

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
51	 Fer Ozuna	 R	 1-2	 7.71	 16

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
7	 Justin Foscue	 INF	 .276	 5	 19 	
13	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .208	 0	 4
27	 Jordan Procyshen (L)	 C	 .200	 0	 0
35	 Josh Sale (L)	 OF	 .154	 1	 4

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
15	 Yerry Rodriguez	 R	 0-0	 1.69	 15
18	 Grant Anderson	 R	 1-0	 4.11	 29
26	 James Marvel	 R	 1-1	 3.77	 6
30	 Grant Wolfram	 L	 0-0	 3.60	 5
40	 Cody Bradford	 L	 5-1	 0.91	 37
43	 Chase Lee	 R	 1-0	 4.24	 32
48	 Jacob Barnes	 R	 0-1	 2.41	 16
50	 Robert Dugger	 R	 1-3	 4.15	 34
52	 Taylor Hearn	 L	 0-0	 0.57	 17
53	 Lucas Jacobsen	 L	 2-0	 4.40	 11
54	 Kyle Cody	 R	 0-3	 6.83	 27
61	 Juan Mejia	 L	 --	 --	 --
65	 Josh Dye	 L	 0-0	 10.80	 3
67	 Jake Latz	 L	 1-2	 9.77	 26

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
58 	 Dave Borkowski	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
14	 Demetre Kokoris	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Jonathan Parra (CC)
1B	 Austin Jones
3B	 Jen Pawol

EL PASO CHIHUAHUAS (19-24)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Matthew Batten	 SS	 .204	 3	 24
5	 José Iglesias	 3B	 .295	 1	 11
52	 Alfonso Rivas (L)	 1B	 .317	 8	 25
3	 Tim Lopes	 DH	 .301	 8	 24
10	 David Dahl (L)	 RF	 .276	 1	 4
15	 Kevin Plawecki	 C	 --	 --	 --	
50	 Preston Tucker (L)	 LF	 .312	 5	 18
 9	 Jantzen Witte	 2B	 .223	 3	 11 
20	 Taylor Kohlwey (L)	 CF	 .225	 2	 13

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
18	 Pedro Ávila	 R	 1-4	 10.27	 15

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
24	 Rangel Ravelo	 INF	 .306	 2	 11
33	 Michael Cantu	 C	 .154	 0	 10
54	 Yorman Rodriguez	 C	 .327	 3	 20

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
8	 Anderson Espinoza	 R	 2-2	 5.46	 35
11	 Ray Kerr	 L	 1-0	 1.35	 17
12	 Nabil Crismatt	 R	 0-0	 2.70	 4
16	 Matt Waldron	 R	 0-4	 7.45	 47
17	 Sean Poppen	 R	 1-0	 7.71	 16
21	 Nick Duron	 R	 0-2	 8.44	 3
22	 Eric Hanhold	 R	 3-1	 5.06	 24
25	 Reiss Knehr	 R	 2-1	 4.26	 17
28	 Angel Felipe	 R	 0-1	 7.98	 25
32	 Angel Sánchez	 R	 0-1	 5.40	 24
36	 Aaron Brooks	 R	 1-0	 4.50	 16
38	 Domingo Tapia	 R	 0-0	 5.40	 8
40	 Jared Koenig	 L	 0-0	 0.00	 2
41	 Julio Teherán	 R	 4-2	 5.63	 45
44	 Jay Groome	 L	 1-3	 7.23	 39
47	 Ryan Weathers	 L	 0-0	 0.00	 8
48	 José Castillo	 L	 0-0	 16.20	 4
55	 Moises Lugo	 R	 1-2	 5.27	 20

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
30	 Phillip Wellman	 Manager
13	 Steve Mintz	 Bench Coach
27	 Scott Mitchell	 Pitching Coach
45	 Jimmy Jones	 Assistant Pitching Coach
23	 Raul Padron	 Hitting Coach
	 Josh DiLoreto	 Athletic Trainer
	 Maritza Castro	 Athletic Trainer
	 A.J. Russell	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
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2 Matthew Batten SS

5 José Iglesias 3B

52 Alfonso Rivas (L) 1B

3 Tim Lopes DH

10 David Dahl RF

15 Kevin Plawecki C

50 Preston Tucker (L) LF

9 Jantzen Witte 2B

20 Taylor Kohlwey CF

51 RHP Fer Ozuna
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6 Jonathan Ornelas

24 Sam Huff

5 Blaine Crim

39 Yoshi Tsutsugo (L)

10 Elier Hernandez

3 Davis Wendzel

21 Dio Arias

25 Sandro Fabian

RF

SS

C

1B

DH

CF

3B

2B

LF


